


BOROUGH OF EMERSONPage: 1 10/17/2025
Bill List By P.O. Number

01:08 PM

Ranges

First to LastRange:
First to LastRcvd Batch Id Range:

Item Status

NOpen:
NVoid:
NPaid:
YHeld:
NAprv:
YRcvd:

Purchase Types

YBid:
YState:
YOther:
YExempt:

Misc

AllP.O. Type:
YesInclude Project Line Items:
Detail without Line Item NotesFormat:
YInclude Non-Budgeted:
AllVendors:

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

21-01626 10/20/21 MCCOR005 MCCORMICK TAYLOR              B

 35 Final Design Phase            $650.14 5-01-90-002-711           B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        R 01/01/25 09/18/25 INVOICE 14     
 36 Final Design Phase            $0.30 5-01-90-002-711           B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        R 01/01/25 09/18/25 INVOICE 14     

$650.44

23-00839 06/15/23 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES B

 26 NTE-Randolph Ave Pump Station $437.50 C-04-23-673-004           B SECTION 20 COSTS                        R 06/15/23 10/09/25 2504376        

24-01148 07/26/24 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES B

 13 NTE - Park Ave Imp (NJ DOT)   $3,005.00 C-04-24-688-004           B SECTION 20                              R 07/26/24 10/09/25 2504377        

24-01498 10/03/24 HODGM005 HODGMAN, RICK                 

  1 2024 NJSLOM Registration      $60.00 4-01-29-390-260           B ALLOTMENT                               R 10/03/24 10/09/25

25-00071 01/13/25 NORTH005 NORTHWEST BERGEN REGIONAL HEAL B

 11 2025 Public Health Contract   $5,366.00 5-01-27-330-129           B HEALTH ACT O/E                          R 05/09/25 10/06/25 25-022         

25-00204 02/05/25 BRUNO005 BRUNO ASSOCIATES              B

 10 2025 Grant Consultant         $1,950.00 5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                              R 05/15/25 10/09/25 8229           

25-00215 02/07/25 IWS     INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICE OF NJ B

 28 September Garbage /Recycling  $82,578.83 5-01-26-305-150           B GARBAGE & TRASH CONTRACTUAL R 05/09/25 10/09/25 11424369       
 29 September Yard Waste          $16,334.34 5-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL R 05/09/25 10/09/25 11424369       
 30 September Recycling Tax       $1,372.43 5-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL R 05/09/25 10/09/25 11424378       
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25-00215 02/07/25 IWS INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICE OF NJ Account Continued

$100,285.60

25-00489 04/01/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC B

  8 2025 Annual IT Services       $1,665.00 5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                         R 06/03/25 10/09/25 10802          

25-00782 05/29/25 ARGEN005 ARGENZIA, KARIN               

  1 Flowers for Arbor Day         $33.75 T-14-00-820-009           B SHADE TREE COMM DONATIONS (E R 05/29/25 09/22/25

25-00959 06/26/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES B

  4 NTE 2025 Road Program         $17,632.50 C-04-25-703-002           B SECTION 20                              R 06/26/25 10/09/25 2504378        

25-00970 06/27/25 EASTC   EAST COAST EMERGENCY          

  1 Fix Seat Belt in Police Car   $57.60 5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES       R 06/27/25 09/30/25 49778          

25-01048 07/08/25 ELECT015 ELECTRONIC MEASUREMENT LABS IN

  1 Gas Meter                     $919.70 C-04-24-688-005           B FIRE ENGINE                             R 07/08/25 09/25/25 66348          
  2 Ahipping                      $25.12 C-04-24-688-005           B FIRE ENGINE                             R 07/21/25 09/25/25 66348          

$944.82

25-01076 07/15/25 DRAEGER DRAEGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC

  1 Hose Pump/Cert/Calibration    $229.25 5-01-25-240-039           B EQUIPMENT REPAIR                        R 07/15/25 09/18/25 QT136339396    

25-01118 07/24/25 MCDER015 MCDERMOTT, JAMES              

  1 Google Workspace Reimbursement $86.40 5-01-25-255-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 07/24/25 09/19/25

25-01191 08/04/25 STRAT010 STRATEGIC MUNICIPAL ADVISORS  B

  6 Interim Borough Administrator $1,775.00 5-01-20-100-011           B ADMINISTRATOR                           R 08/04/25 09/18/25 04-08292025    
  7 Interim Borough Administrator $1,350.00 5-01-20-100-011           B ADMINISTRATOR                           R 08/04/25 09/18/25 05-09122025    
  8 Interim Borough Administrator $1,525.00 5-01-20-100-011           B ADMINISTRATOR                           R 08/04/25 09/24/25 06-09192025    
  9 Interim Borough Administrator $875.00 5-01-20-100-011           B ADMINISTRATOR                           R 08/04/25 10/14/25 7-09192025?    
 10 Interim Borough Administrator $100.00 5-01-20-100-011           B ADMINISTRATOR                           R 08/04/25 10/14/25 8-10032025     
 11 Interim Borough Administrator $858.00 5-01-20-100-011           B ADMINISTRATOR                           R 08/04/25 10/14/25 9-10112025     

$6,483.00
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25-01245 08/12/25 DRAEGER DRAEGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC

  1 Alcotest                      $78.00 5-01-90-002-747           B DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT R R 08/12/25 10/10/25 5951950261     

25-01258 08/18/25 TROPH005 TROPHY KING OF RAMSEY         

  1 2024 Employee of the Year     $90.00 5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                           R 08/18/25 10/09/25 1113           

25-01264 08/18/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 

  1 Engineering Svcs - LUB        $5,640.00 702 2 6 7                 P 70 MAIN ST                              R 08/18/25 09/22/25 2503695        

25-01289 08/25/25 HAFER005 H A FERNOT CO , INC           

  1 Emergency Shut Off Switch     $12,727.00 C-04-23-674-001           B IMP TO PUB PROPERTY                    R 08/25/25 09/22/25

25-01291 08/25/25 STROBES STROBES N MORE INC            

  1 Strobes                       $623.94 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 08/25/25 09/23/25
  2 Shipping                      $25.13 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 08/25/25 09/23/25

$649.07

25-01310 08/26/25 SHER1   SHERWIN WILLIAMS-CON LUX      

  1 Paint Supplies                $25.26 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 08/26/25 09/18/25 4748-7         
  2 Paint Supplies                $2.99 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 08/26/25 09/18/25 4749-5         

$28.25

25-01327 09/03/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 PIPE CAP                      $11.51 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/03/25 09/19/25 732963         

25-01335 09/08/25 EMFNC   EMERSON FENCE INC             

  1 Fence repair parts Hasbrouck  $85.31 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/08/25 09/18/25 2025/143       
  2 Fence repair parts Hasbrouck  $171.57 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/08/25 09/18/25 2025/142       

$256.88

25-01337 09/08/25 EMFNC   EMERSON FENCE INC             

  1 Cedar repair bench sunset pk  $115.22 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/08/25 09/18/25 2025/144       
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25-01338 09/08/25 PASCACKS PASCACK VALLEY SWIM CLUB      

  1 Summer Camp 7.23.25           $1,800.00 T-12-56-800-002           B SUMMER CAMP                             R 09/08/25 09/18/25

25-01339 09/08/25 EAGLE   PIERCE EAGLE EQUIPMENT        

  1 jet parts                     $98.00 5-01-26-300-039           B REPAIR                                  R 09/08/25 09/23/25 1832439        

25-01352 09/08/25 JOSEP015 JOSEPH L MECCA JR, ESQ        

  1 Non Project Related Svc       $1,312.50 5-01-21-180-027           B BOARD ATTORNEY                          R 09/08/25 10/17/25 13527          
  2 70 Main St - Armenian Home    $690.00 702 2 6 7                 P 70 MAIN ST                              R 09/08/25 10/17/25 13528          

$2,002.50

25-01357 09/08/25 CATAL005 CATALIS                       

  1 Website Management            $2,438.00 5-01-20-100-059           B WEB SITE                                R 09/08/25 09/18/25 INV308358496   

25-01365 09/08/25 TMASS005 T&M ASSOCIATES                

  1 Borough Planning Svcs         $742.50 5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                              R 09/08/25 09/24/25 SAB491588      

25-01366 09/08/25 TMASS005 T&M ASSOCIATES                

  1 Planning Svcs - LUB           $409.50 702 2 6 7                 P 70 MAIN ST                              R 09/08/25 10/17/25 SAB491589      

25-01377 09/09/25 RESOR005 RESORTS ATLANTIC CITY         

  1 2025 NJSLOM Hotel Reservation $244.00 5-01-29-390-260           B ALLOTMENT                               R 09/09/25 10/02/25

25-01382 09/09/25 ELECT005 ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS  

  1 Mobile Accessories Desktop Mic $178.95 5-01-25-255-024           B EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENAN R 09/09/25 09/19/25 Q-2025-191MF   

25-01387 09/15/25 SORTE005 SOR TESTING LABORATORIES, INC 

  1 Core Testing                  $2,800.00 C-04-24-688-003           B ROAD PROGRAM                            R 09/15/25 09/29/25 25-249-9       

25-01389 09/15/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Summer Camp      $734.40 T-12-56-800-002           B SUMMER CAMP                             R 09/15/25 09/18/25 19C9-QRDJ-1GLF 

25-01390 09/15/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  



BOROUGH OF EMERSONPage: 5 10/17/2025
Bill List By P.O. Number

01:08 PM

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type

Item Description Amount Charge Account
Acct 
Type Description Stat/Chk

First Enc 
Date

Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date Invoice

25-01390 09/15/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC Account Continued

  1 Supplies for Football         $154.24 T-12-56-800-003           B FOOTBALL                                R 09/15/25 09/18/25 17W3-1P6D-9K4Q 

25-01391 09/15/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Soccer           $17.99 T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                  R 09/15/25 09/18/25 1GHC-6L6L-3LHK 

25-01392 09/15/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Football         $143.95 T-12-56-800-003           B FOOTBALL                                R 09/15/25 09/18/25 1QK4-HGW6-KMDV 

25-01393 09/15/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Soccer           $35.98 T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                  R 09/15/25 09/18/25 167Q-D49L-3N4F 

25-01394 09/15/25 VICTORIA VICTORIA'S NURSERY            

  1 Grass seed & Hemlock mulch    $207.00 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/15/25 09/25/25 445638         

25-01396 09/15/25 PENGUIN PENGUIN MANAGEMENT, INC       

  1 Per Recipient Notification    $1,062.00 5-01-25-255-062           B SERVICE AGREEMENTS                    R 09/15/25 09/19/25 84335          

25-01397 09/15/25 CLARKE  CLARKE CATON HINTZ            

  1 COAH Appointed Special Master $218.50 5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                              R 09/15/25 09/18/25 93364?         

25-01398 09/15/25 COMMU010 COMMUNITY GRANTS, PLANNING &  

  1 Housing Rehab Administration  $500.00 5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                    R 09/15/25 09/18/25 54730          

25-01399 09/15/25 921 GTS LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC    

  1 Rental of Equipment -Aug 2025 $85.76 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 09/15/25 09/19/25 51853794       

25-01402 09/15/25 NJMEDIA GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY   

  1 Intro Ord #1708-25            $38.72 5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 09/15/25 09/18/25 11641856       

25-01403 09/15/25 JOE AMAR JOE AMARAL & SONS LANDSCAPING 

  1 CONCRETE LIFTS/TOP SOIL       $1,296.00 C-04-23-674-001           B IMP TO PUB PROPERTY                    R 09/15/25 09/25/25 43889          

25-01404 09/15/25 ELECT015 ELECTRONIC MEASUREMENT LABS IN
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25-01404 09/15/25 ELECT015 ELECTRONIC MEASUREMENT LABS IN Account Continued

  1 Gas Calibration and Batteries $339.83 5-01-25-255-024           B EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENAN R 09/15/25 10/08/25 66955          

25-01405 09/15/25 TROPH005 TROPHY KING OF RAMSEY         

  1 Name Plate - T DeSimone       $15.00 5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                           R 09/15/25 09/18/25 1119           

25-01406 09/15/25 ULTIM005 ULTIMATE TEAM OUTFITTERS LLC  

  1 Additional Soccer Jerseys     $568.00 T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                  R 09/15/25 09/18/25 2694           

25-01408 09/15/25 RUBENST MEYERSON, FOX, MANCINELLI &   

  1 Tax Appeal Legal Services     $632.50 5-01-20-155-029           B TAX APPEALS                             R 09/15/25 09/25/25 140268         

25-01412 09/18/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.          

  1 INK CARTRIDGE                 $145.96 5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 09/18/25 09/23/25 256972678      

25-01413 09/18/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.          

  1 FILE 12X9X15, SEAL, PENS      $21.20 5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 09/18/25 09/23/25 256972104      

25-01414 09/18/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.          

  1 WIPES, FLAG SIGN, CALCULATOR  $141.73 5-01-25-240-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 09/18/25 09/26/25 256971941      

25-01415 09/19/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.          

  1 TONER                         $345.99 5-01-22-195-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 09/19/25 09/30/25 257007947      

25-01416 09/19/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.          

  1 TONER                         $516.46 5-01-26-290-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 09/19/25 09/30/25 257035566      

25-01417 09/19/25 TRIUS   TRIUS, INC.                   

  1 sweeper parts                 $597.34 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/19/25 09/23/25 SI115564       

25-01418 09/19/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Soccer           $39.96 T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                  R 09/19/25 09/24/25 1HGH-CLVY-4MDG 

25-01419 09/19/25 CLEAN   CLEAN ENTERPRISE CO           
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25-01419 09/19/25 CLEAN CLEAN ENTERPRISE CO Account Continued

  1 Building & grounds supplies   $1,097.25 5-01-26-310-024           B MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS                R 09/19/25 09/22/25 80071          

25-01420 09/19/25 NIENS005 NIENSTEDT, JAMES              

  1 Reimbursement for EMT Book    $250.00 5-01-25-260-042           B EDUCATION/TRAINING/MEDICAL     R 09/19/25 10/01/25

25-01421 09/19/25 SCHULTZ SCHULTZ FORD                  

  1 Fuse                          $293.94 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/19/25 10/01/25 694943         

25-01422 09/19/25 AQUAR   AQUARIUS IRRIGATION SUPPLY    

  1 Sprinkler parts               $114.05 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/19/25 10/15/25 0023213077-001 

25-01423 09/19/25 LOWES   LOWE'S                        

  1 2025 Leaf Bags                $3,617.60 4-01-41-770-000           B CLEAN COMM PROG RES 145-06     R 09/19/25 09/23/25 397003504      
$2,384.00 5-01-41-720-021           B RECYCLING TONNAGE OE                
$8,468.80 T-14-00-820-004           B RECYCLING                               

$14,470.40

25-01424 09/19/25 LOWES   LOWE'S                        

  1 Hay blanket                   $58.47 5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                 R 09/19/25 09/22/25

25-01425 09/19/25 TROPH005 TROPHY KING OF RAMSEY         

  1 Employee of the Year          $165.00 5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                           R 09/19/25 09/24/25 1120           

25-01429 09/19/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 

  1 Engineering Svcs - LUB        $577.50 1022 2                    P 13 MUNSEY RD                            R 09/19/25 10/17/25 2503697        

25-01430 09/19/25 JOSEP015 JOSEPH L MECCA JR, ESQ        

  1 Legal Svcs - LUB              $570.00 1022 2                    P 13 MUNSEY RD                            R 09/19/25 10/17/25 13529          

25-01431 09/19/25 NJMEDIA GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY   

  1 Tax Sale Notice - 9.19.25     $141.75 5-01-20-145-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 09/19/25 09/22/25 11672008       

25-01433 09/19/25 LOWES   LOWE'S                        
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25-01433 09/19/25 LOWES LOWE'S Account Continued

  1 Fall harvest supplies         $219.50 5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                 R 09/19/25 09/22/25 187282593      

25-01434 09/19/25 REDICARE REDICARE, LLC                 

  1 First Aid Kit Restock         $85.00 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 09/19/25 09/22/25 RED1118990     

25-01435 09/19/25 KUIK1   KUIKEN BROS CO                

  1 Supplies for DPW              $20.62 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 09/19/25 09/23/25 EM-2304770     

25-01438 09/19/25 NJMEDIA GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY   

  1 Tax Sale Notice - 9.12.25     $78.75 5-01-20-145-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 09/19/25 09/22/25 11656179       

25-01440 09/24/25 GRAIN   GRAINGER                      

  1 shop supplies                 $102.31 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/24/25 09/26/25 9647749390     

25-01441 09/24/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Police           $14.98 5-01-25-240-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 09/24/25 09/25/25 1LXH-CNVD-76Q6 

25-01442 09/24/25 DECCO005 DEC COPIERS LEASING PROGRAM OF

  1 September Copier Lease Payment $137.47 5-01-20-120-090           B RENTAL-LEASE PURCHASES           R 09/24/25 09/25/25 592332267      
$77.06 5-01-20-130-090           B RENTAL/MAINTENANCE                    

$137.47 5-01-25-240-029           B MAINTENANCE CONTRACT              

$352.00

25-01443 09/24/25 GRAIN   GRAINGER                      

  1 Bolts                         $23.86 4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/24/25 09/26/25 9351352282     

25-01444 09/24/25 KUIK1   KUIKEN BROS CO                

  1 Supplies for DPW              $46.95 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 09/24/25 09/26/25 EM-2305527     

25-01446 09/24/25 MUNIC020 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES  

  1 Body Armor - J Dmitruk        $1,628.40 5-01-25-240-045           B NEW OFFICER COSTS                       R 09/24/25 10/06/25 QT1983647      

25-01448 09/24/25 AMERI035 AMERICAN TEST CENTER          
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25-01448 09/24/25 AMERI035 AMERICAN TEST CENTER Account Continued

  1 5 Year Truck Test - LT-27     $1,688.00 5-01-25-255-025           B MV REPAIRS & SERVICE                   R 09/24/25 09/26/25 2251097        

25-01451 09/24/25 NEWJE010 NEW JERSEY STRIDERS, INC      

  1 Registration for 2024 Meet    $1,179.00 T-12-56-800-010           B TRACK                                   R 09/24/25 09/25/25

25-01452 09/24/25 KUIK1   KUIKEN BROS CO                

  1 Supplies for DPW              $10.31 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 09/24/25 09/26/25 EM-2307172     

25-01460 09/29/25 PA      P & A AUTO PARTS              

  1 solenoid                      $75.82 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-010255     
  2 filter                        $14.28 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011408     
  3 filter                        $14.28 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011407     
  4 chain lube                    $25.84 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-010966     
  5 auto parts                    $91.14 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-010965     
  6 BATTERY                       $117.95 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011586     
  7 STEERING FLUID                $10.98 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011643     
  8 WIPER BLADE                   $47.34 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011888     
  9 BRAKE CLEAN                   $83.52 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011988     
 10 ALTERNATOR                    $857.98 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012135     
 11 BRAKE PARTS                   $294.41 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012221     
 12 FILTER                        $20.59 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-011762     
 13 BATTERY                       $194.95 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012317     
 14 DIELECTRIC                    $19.92 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012452     
 15 filter                        $59.28 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012707     
 16 shop supplies                 $283.98 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012795     
 17 WASHER FLUID                  $51.36 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012813     
 18 GLASS CLEANER                 $13.18 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/03/25 652-012818     

$2,276.80

25-01463 09/29/25 DURIE   DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT  

  1 mower parts                   $89.95 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/10/25 H010139        

25-01464 09/29/25 GRAIN   GRAINGER                      

  1 shop supplies                 $53.33 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 09/29/25 10/01/25 9652773798     
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25-01465 09/29/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    

  1 Medicine cabinet Police Dept  $79.97 5-01-26-310-024           B MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS                R 09/29/25 10/01/25 09040205914    

25-01466 09/29/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    

  1 Safety equipement DPW         $322.31 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 09/29/25 10/01/25 09040205922    

25-01469 09/29/25 RACHL   RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO      

  1 No Lead Plus Gas              $3,185.28 5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                R 09/29/25 10/01/25 438290         
  2 Federal Lust Tax              $1.40 5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                R 09/29/25 10/01/25 438290         
  3 Red Dyed ULSD                 $399.88 5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                R 09/29/25 10/01/25 438351         
  4 Federal Lust Tax              $0.17 5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                R 09/29/25 10/01/25 438351         

$3,586.73

25-01470 09/29/25 PLESC005 PLESCIA ROOFING INC           

  1 Repair Roof Leak              $475.00 5-01-26-310-024           B MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS                R 09/29/25 10/09/25 7331           

25-01471 09/29/25 SHOP1   INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.    

  1 Supplies for Council Meeting  $32.95 5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                           R 09/29/25 10/09/25 01170487932    

25-01472 09/29/25 APPR    APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES INC

  1 Oxygen D Refill               $19.00 5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES       R 09/29/25 10/01/25 58986          

25-01473 09/29/25 APPR    APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES INC

  1 Oxygen D Tank Refil Lot #34315 $19.00 5-01-25-260-048           B SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT                      R 09/29/25 10/01/25 59051          

25-01474 09/29/25 APPR    APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES INC

  1 Oxygen D Refil Lot #34315     $19.00 5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES       R 09/29/25 10/01/25 59052          

25-01476 09/29/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 

  1 General Engineering - 8/25    $1,065.00 5-01-20-165-028           B ENGINEER FEES                           R 09/29/25 10/09/25 2504375        

25-01478 09/29/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 
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25-01478 09/29/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES Account Continued

  1 Engineering Svcs - LUB        $1,395.00 702 2 6 7                 P 70 MAIN ST                              R 09/29/25 10/17/25 2504381        
  2 Engineering Svcs - LUB        $345.00 725 2                     P 161 PALISADE AVE                        R 09/29/25 10/17/25 2504379        

$1,740.00

25-01481 09/29/25 PROMOME2 PROMOMENTUM                   

  1 2025 Senior Dinner Gift       $2,584.00 T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                     R 09/29/25 09/30/25 9584           

25-01483 09/29/25 DMTOU005 D & M TOURS                   

  1 Buses for Summer Camp         $14,295.00 T-12-56-800-002           B SUMMER CAMP                             R 09/29/25 10/09/25 6562           

25-01484 10/02/25 NATLLAWN NATIONAL LAWN EQUIPMENT       

  1 mower parts                   $70.39 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 324977         

25-01488 10/02/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    

  1 Flower bulbs                  $154.72 5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                 R 10/02/25 10/06/25 09832124212    

25-01489 10/02/25 MOTOROL8 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC        

  1 Annual Dash Cam License       $1,462.50 C-04-22-648-003           B DASH CAMERAS                            R 10/02/25 10/06/25 1411202520     

25-01491 10/02/25 ORGAN   ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY    

  1 Yard sweepings                $564.00 5-01-26-290-160           B DISPOSAL COSTS - STREET SWEEP R 10/02/25 10/10/25 305714         

25-01492 10/02/25 921 GTS LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC    

  1 Rental of Equ- Sept 2025      $85.76 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 10/02/25 10/09/25 52428986       

25-01494 10/02/25 NWBCUA  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY       

  1 4th Qtr 2025 Pump Inspections $1,235.00 5-01-26-300-029           B SEWER SERVICE - INTERLOCAL NW R 10/02/25 10/10/25

25-01497 10/02/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC 

  1 Microsoft 365 G3 License      $116.92 5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                         R 10/02/25 10/09/25 10803          

25-01498 10/02/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC 

  1 Email Archiving and Backup    $258.03 5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                         R 10/02/25 10/09/25 10804          
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25-01498 10/02/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC Account Continued

$148.23 5-01-25-240-029           B MAINTENANCE CONTRACT              
$27.45 5-01-25-255-024           B EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENAN

$433.71

25-01499 10/02/25 MONMO005 MONMOUTH TELECOM              

  1 Phone Bill - October 2025     $1,926.46 5-01-31-440-000           B TELEPHONE                               R 10/02/25 10/09/25 365381         

25-01500 10/02/25 TROPH005 TROPHY KING OF RAMSEY         

  1 Name Plate - O Ellis          $15.00 5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                           R 10/02/25 10/09/25 1122           

25-01501 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 WR RP CLIP, NO TRESSPASS SIGN $56.31 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733080         

25-01502 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 MASONRY ANCHOR, FENDER WASHER $22.05 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733102         

25-01503 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 TRIM BRUSH, ROLLER,ELMT GRD WT $73.11 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733026         

25-01504 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 CAULK AND TRAY LINERS         $23.97 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733033         

25-01505 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 MASONRY ANCHOR& FENDER WASHER $15.34 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733113         

25-01506 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 REG SEL EXT LL 4X QT, ACE RLR $41.89 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733237         

25-01507 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 HOSE BARB 1/4"X1/4" MPT       $12.65 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733213         

25-01508 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 CAP PVC SCH40 1/2" FPT        $1.72 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733231         
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25-01509 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 ELMT GRD EXT LL  AMAZON MOSS  $58.73 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733247         

25-01510 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 PAINT CAN LID YLW 1PK         $4.41 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733248         

25-01511 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 REG SEL EXT LL 4X 1G          $69.41 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733267         

25-01512 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 HINGE NARROW 2" ZN CD/2       $14.37 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733308         

25-01513 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 HARDWARE                      $17.90 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733315         

25-01514 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 MICE BAIT REFILS              $16.31 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733321         

25-01515 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 SUMP PUMP                     $220.79 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733320         
  2 SUMP PUMP                             220.79- 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733465         
  3 SUMP PUMP                     $220.79 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733466         

$220.79

25-01516 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 CASTER PLATE, SHELT ETC       $54.66 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733345         

25-01517 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 WALL REPAIR PATCH             $7.67 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733399         

25-01518 10/02/25 PALME   PALMER BROTHERS CORP          

  1 LIME RUST RMVR, MICE TRAPS    $49.10 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/02/25 10/10/25 733412         
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25-01519 10/03/25 NJST1   NJ STATE LEAGUE MUNICIPALITIES

  1 Deputy Clerk/Admin Asst       $115.00 5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 10/03/25 10/06/25
  2 Borough Administrator         $160.00 5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 10/03/25 10/06/25

$275.00

25-01520 10/06/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for New DPW SUV      $869.59 C-04-25-702-001           B SUV FOR DPW                             R 10/06/25 10/09/25 1NVK-K1WJ-NLQM 

25-01521 10/06/25 ORGAN   ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY    

  1 Logs                          $520.00 T-14-00-820-004           B RECYCLING                               R 10/06/25 10/09/25 306037         
  2 Logs                          $520.00 T-14-00-820-004           B RECYCLING                               R 10/06/25 10/09/25 305993         

$1,040.00

25-01522 10/06/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    

  1 Door repair supply Rec center $40.52 5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/06/25 10/09/25 09040228791    

25-01528 10/06/25 DIPAOLA DI PAOLA, DANIELLE            

  1 4 LRG RIBBON & 10 TABLE CLOTHS $35.86 T-12-56-800-007           B FIREWORKS/PICNIC                        R 10/06/25 10/09/25

25-01529 10/06/25 BCUA1   BCUA                          

  1 4th Qtr 2025 Sewer Bill       $175,679.34 5-01-26-311-041           B SEWER DISPOSAL & PROCESSING R 10/06/25 10/09/25 4180           
$47,552.66 5-01-26-311-042           B SEWER DISPOSAL & PROCESSING 

$223,232.00

25-01530 10/06/25 LOWES   LOWE'S                        

  1 Mums for Boro Hall            $128.16 5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                 R 10/06/25 10/09/25 87487744       

25-01533 10/06/25 WAGON005 WAGON WHEEL FARM              

  1 Hay bales & corn stalks       $400.00 5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                 R 10/06/25 10/09/25 3078           

25-01534 10/06/25 CELST005 C. ELSTON & ASSOCIATES, LLC   

  1 Labor Attorney Services       $3,285.00 5-01-20-155-099           B LABOR ATTORNEY                          R 10/06/25 10/09/25 007771         
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25-01536 10/06/25 MILIT010 MILITARY TRIBUTE BANNERS      

  1 New Banner - Falotico         $168.00 T-14-00-820-026           B VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PARK           R 10/06/25 10/09/25 250102716      

25-01537 10/06/25 TYCO    TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL           

  1 ANIMAL CONTROL SEPT 2025      $875.00 5-01-27-340-000           B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES           R 10/06/25 10/15/25

25-01539 10/07/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Police           $170.10 5-01-25-240-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 10/07/25 10/09/25 1XJ4-RYV4-3QPN 

25-01540 10/07/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 New Chair for Health Dept     $53.99 5-01-27-330-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                           R 10/07/25 10/14/25 1GWJ-GMHF-3VQK 

25-01541 10/07/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for PD               $317.97 5-01-25-240-069           B WEAPONS/AMMUNITION                   R 10/07/25 10/09/25 1DGN-FJDX-G4X1 

25-01542 10/07/25 SCHULTZ SCHULTZ FORD                  

  1 brake calip                   $145.53 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/07/25 10/10/25 695861         
  2 brake calip core              $50.00 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/07/25 10/10/25 695861         

$195.53

25-01543 10/07/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES    

  1 DPW Supplies                  $67.60 5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                R 10/07/25 10/10/25 09040187690    

25-01544 10/07/25 GRAIN   GRAINGER                      

  1 Shop Supplies                 $146.75 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                   R 10/07/25 10/10/25 9665104023     

25-01546 10/07/25 ACADE   ACADEMY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

  1 Electrical Work-Pump Station  $321.60 5-01-26-300-101           B PUMP STATION ALARM MONITORIN R 10/07/25 10/10/25 22093          

25-01547 10/07/25 NJMEDIA GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY   

  1 Tax Sale Notice - 9.19.25     $141.75 5-01-20-145-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 10/07/25 10/09/25 11691873       
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25-01549 10/07/25 NJMEDIA GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY   

  1 Tax Sale Notice - 9.5.25      $66.94 5-01-20-145-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 10/07/25 10/09/25 11636968       
  2 Tax Sale Notice - 9.26.25     $141.75 5-01-20-145-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 10/07/25 10/09/25 11691873       

$208.69

25-01557 10/09/25 COMMU010 COMMUNITY GRANTS, PLANNING &  

  1 Housing Rehab Administration  $500.00 5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                    R 10/09/25 10/16/25 54887          
  2 Contract Signing              $3,400.00 5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                    R 10/09/25 10/16/25 54886          

$3,900.00

25-01558 10/09/25 CLARKE  CLARKE CATON HINTZ            

  1 COAH Appointed Special Master $69.00 5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                              R 10/09/25 10/16/25 93615          

25-01559 10/09/25 CCSTE005 CCS TECH SUPPLY, LLC          

  1 New Laptop for Administrator  $3,319.93 5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                         R 10/09/25 10/16/25 10898          

25-01560 10/09/25 DECOF005 DEC OFFICE SOLUTIONS          

  1 September Copier Overages     $63.50 5-01-20-120-090           B RENTAL-LEASE PURCHASES           R 10/09/25 10/16/25 IN341506       
$20.22 5-01-25-240-090           B RENTAL-LEASE PURCHASES           
$31.09 5-01-20-130-090           B RENTAL/MAINTENANCE                    

$114.81

25-01567 10/14/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC  

  1 Supplies for Football         $78.36 T-12-56-800-003           B FOOTBALL                                R 10/14/25 10/16/25 16CJ-3V74-DCD7 

25-01569 10/14/25 VERI2   VERIZON                       

  1 Internet Service - September  $149.00 5-01-25-240-029           B MAINTENANCE CONTRACT              R 10/14/25 10/15/25 656937876000183

25-01571 10/14/25 RACHL   RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO      

  1 No Lead Plus Gas              $3,656.72 5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                R 10/14/25 10/17/25 439732         
  2 Federal Lust Tax              $1.71 5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                R 10/14/25 10/17/25 439732         

$3,658.43
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25-01572 10/14/25 NJMEDIA GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY   

  1 2025 Tax Sale - 10.3.25       $141.75 5-01-20-145-021           B ADVERTISING                             R 10/14/25 10/15/25 11709580       

25-01574 10/14/25 CEDAR005 CEDAR HILL NURSERY            

  1 Fall Planting STC             $2,418.00 T-14-00-820-009           B SHADE TREE COMM DONATIONS (E R 10/14/25 10/15/25

25-01576 10/14/25 HUMG    HACKENSACK UNIVERITY MEDICAL  

  1 Physical for PO Dmitruk       $600.00 5-01-25-240-045           B NEW OFFICER COSTS                       R 10/14/25 10/15/25 22758          

Total Purchase Orders:    152    Total P.O. Line Items:    194    Total List Amount: $480,148.07    Total Void Amount: $0.00
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Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total Revenue Total G/L Total Project Total
CURRENT FUND 4-01   $3,701.46 $0.00 $3,701.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CURRENT FUND 5-01   $391,849.41 $0.00 $391,849.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONSTRUCTION ESCROW ACC 5-13   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,627.00

Year Total: $391,849.41 $0.00 $391,849.41 $0.00 $0.00 $9,627.00
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04   $41,174.91 $0.00 $41,174.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RECREATION TRUST FUND T-12   $19,082.74 $0.00 $19,082.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TRUST ACCOUNT T-14   $14,712.55 $0.00 $14,712.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Year Total: $33,795.29 $0.00 $33,795.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Of All Funds: $470,521.07 $0.00 $470,521.07 $0.00 $0.00 $9,627.00
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13 MUNSEY RD                  1022 2    $1,147.50
70 MAIN ST                    702 2 6 7 $8,134.50
161 PALISADE AVE              725 2     $345.00

Total Of All Projects: $9,627.00
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